



























































Emailed Columbia Heights staff ie any continued interest in joining Commission.
They want to wait to see how their finances work out.

Attended MACTA Local Franchising Authority conference call.

Mediated Blaine subscriber complaint with Comcast.

Read industry articles.
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MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
June 8, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson VanderBloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Thorson, Koch
and Murphy

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Regular Planning Commission
meeting on June 8, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch, Michelle
Koch, Gloria Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City
Councilmember; Bill Petracek, City Administrator.

2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Bautch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Koch seconded the
motion. Motion carried 5-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for May 2021

Some discussion on the building permit issued at 3925 Lovell Road.

5. APPROVAL OF PUBLIC HEARING & PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
B. May 11, 2021

Vanderbloomer made a motion to approve the May 11, 2021 minutes with corrections
to the time the regular meeting was brought to order at 7:02 p.m. Murphy seconded
the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. No Discussion or action items

Petracek updated the Planning Commission on the conditional use permit for George’s
Texaco. He explained that we are making Tony Scholts, Owner, go through the entire
conditional use permit process again, as he will be looking for some changes to various
items that were approved from the previous permit. Discussion ensued.
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7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. May 6, 2021
B. May 20, 2021

Some discussion on the Resolution supporting the 2nd Amendment and the adoption of
the targeted picketing ordinance. Petracek explained the background on both items
and what they represent.

8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Koch asked to have the city look at 3914 Lovell Road — they have overflowing garbage
piled up next garage.

Vanderbloomer asked to have the city look at 4130 and 4146 Edgewood Ave. — they
have scrap metal on the property and vehicles consistently parked off of their
driveways.

Bautch asked about Conrad Koffler. Petracek stated at this point, as long as Mr
Koffler isn’t living in the house, it isn’t a priority due to the next steps would be
through the court system and that could get expensive to condemn his property. He
stated that Conrad needs to put the house up for sale. Discussion ensued.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Bautch made a motion to adjourn at 7:24 p.m. Koch seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR PARK BOARD MEETING MINUTES
June 7, 2021 - 5:30 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue
Lexington, MN 55014

. CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call: Present Chairperson Koch, Commissioners Murphy, and Ginter. Also present - Finance
Director Galiov, and Council Liaison Hughes.
Call to order 5:30 pm

. CITIZENS FORUM

No one wished to address the Board,

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Commissioner Ginter, seconded by Commissioner Murphy, made motion to approve the agenda.
Motion carried.

. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION

A. None

. APPROVAL OF PARK BOARD MINUTES

Commissioner Ginter, seconded by Commissioner Murphy, made a motion to approve the Park
Board Minutes of May 3, 2021. Motion carried 3-0.

. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Review and approve the new sign design for Lexington City Park
The Board recommended the Park sign not to include the Norhart logo on top; also the first
letter L in Lexington City Park, to be the same font as the rest of the letters.

. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:

A. May 6, 2021
B. May 20, 2021

. PARK BOARD INPUT

The Board members shared their observations from the walk around, as well some of the
work they did on weeding. Finance Director Galiov said he would relay the maintenance
items to Public Works.

. ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Ginter made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Murphy seconded
the motion. Meeting adjourned at 5.45 pm.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
JUNE 3, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: - Mayor Murphy
A Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for June 3, 2021 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, Hughes, and Winge. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance Director.

3. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the city council on items not on the agenda.

4, APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) Councilmember Devries explained the Airport
Commission is planning on resurfacing the airport runway this summer. They will
also be hiring a new person to promote the airport. The next meeting is October 13th.

B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) — Councilmember Winge explained that
the Cable Commission audit was complete and the organization is in good financial
position. The Commission is working on closed captioning for City Council meetings,
but they are reluctant due to the cost to add it to the broadcast. Winge also explained
the first quarter franchise fees and PEG fees are slightly down and the draft franchise
agreement has been proposed to Comcast, but no response yet. Discussion ensued.

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) - Petracek explained that the building inspector has
remodeling plans on his desk for the old Bistro Laroux. It is an Asian style restaurant
called Pho U. Discussion ensued.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports — 5-12 through 5-25, 2021
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Councilmember Hughes noted that there are 10 DWI’s on this CLPD media report. Attorney
Glaser stated that it is a combination of new officers being aggressive, and that there has been an
explosion of joy for people to be allowed back into bars as potential causes. Discussion ensued.

7. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — May 20, 2021

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bilis:

Check #’s 47710 through 47761
Check #’s 47554 re-issue as 47709
Check #’s 13813 through 13821
Check #’s 13825 through 13835
Check #’s 13836 through 13843

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Councilmember
Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0. ;

8. ACTIONITEMS:

A Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 21-12 A Resolution Approving
Management, Non-Union Benefits and Amending the Personnel Policy Manual

Councilmember Harris asked about item #3 — PTO. Petracek explained this is a change to an
existing personnel policy. The policy allows the employee to convert unused paid time off from the
second payroll in November to the first payroll so that they do not go over the 400 hour allowed
amount. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 21-12 A Resolution Approving
Management, Non-Union Benefits and Amending the Personnel Policy Manual. Councilmember
Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Management and Non-Union Salary Increase

Petracek explained his reasoning for recommending the salary increases for management and
non-union employees. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Devries suggested adjusting the finance director’s salary from a 4% to a 5%
increase. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Management and Non-Union Salary Increase
with a 5% adjustment to the finance director’s salary. Councilmember Hughes seconded the

motion. Motion carried 5-0.

C. City Administrator Evaluation/Annual Compensation

The Council discussed the city administrator’s performance.
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Councilmember Devries made motion to approve a 7 % adjustment to the city administrator’s
salary beginning June 1, 2021. Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Councilmember
Harris did not agree and wanted a 5% adjustment instead. Mayor Murphy explained that there
was a motion on the table for 7%. Motion carried 4-1

D. Recommendation to approve Business License Renewals

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Business License Renewals. Councilmember
Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

E. Recommendation to approve the rehire of seasonal employee T.J. Schmid at $14.00/hour

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the rehire of seasonal employee T.J. Schmid at
$14.00/hour. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries asked if potholes are going to be filled. Petracek stated that they have
been filling with cold mix asphalt and waiting for the asphalt plant to start making hot mix. They
will start filling potholes at that point.

Councilmember Harris pointed out a faded “no truck” sign at Griggs Ave. and Woodland Rd.
Petracek said he would let public works know to replace the sign. Galiov stated that public works
has ordered new signs to replace old signs. Discussion ensued.

Mayor Murphy stated he was able to find the blue color chip to match the Lexington blue color for
the Memovial Park painting project. Discussion ensued.

10. CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION

A. This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05,
subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss legal
aspects of options related to the interconnected water and sewer with the
City of Blaine. This portion of the meeting is also closed pursuant Minn.
Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted to determine the asking
price for, and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for the purchase
or sale to parts of the interconnected water and sewer with the City of
Blaine.

Attorney Glaser stated he didn’t have anything to report in closed session, but added that if the
Council had any questions they could still convene into closed session.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to not convene into closed session. Councilmember Harris
seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

11. MOVE TO RECONVENE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

30



12. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Hughes made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:30 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

/mv
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of June 17, 2021.

$8,323.68
$1,452.53

(1) Payroll

Checks through

Vouchers 503759 through 503778

Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,309.00
Social Security $4,064.16
Medicare $950.52
State Tax $1,452.53
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 47762 through 47815
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: MAY 2021
ACH Checks: 2872E through 2889E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 13846 through 13855
ACH 2021025 through 2021027

Total Payments

$ -

$ 23,310.37
$9,776.21

$ 212,035.00

$ -

$ 27,103.44

$ 272,225.02

$ 4,883.42

$ 2,199.02

$ 7,082.44
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

06/11/21 11:22 AM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

10100 4MFUND

. Check

Paid Chk# 047762  6/17/2021  ABDO, EICK & MEYERS, LLP

E 101-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $1,400.00 444453 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
E 609-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $600.00 444453 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
E 651-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $400.00 444453 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
E 730-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $800.00 444453 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
E 770-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $800.00 444453 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
Total ABDO, EICK & MEYERS, LLP $4,000.00
Paid Chi# 047763  6/17/2021  AMAZON
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $34.14 1KL6-4H14-JQ OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total AMAZON $34.14
‘Paid Chk# 047764  6/17/2021 AMERICAN BOTTLING
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $457.70 3562824898
Total AMERICAN BOTTLING $457.70

"Paid Chk# 047765  6/17/2021  ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

($6.90) 308080

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,205.40 3475982
Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $1,288.50
"Paid Chk# 047766  6/17/2021 BARTON SAND & GRAVEL
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $25.00 210531 DIRT DISPOSAL
Total BARTON SAND & GRAVEL $25.00
"Paid Chi# 047767  6/17/2021 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $181.00 12942
Total BLACK STACK BREWING, INC. $181.00
"Paid Chi# 047768  6/17/2021 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,576.58 339653334
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,661.12 339743065
Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN $8,237.70
Paid Chk# 047769  6/17/2021 BROKEN CLOCK BREWING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $84.00 5105
Total BROKEN CLOCK BREWING $84.00
‘Paid Chk# 047770  6/17/2021  CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase

($15.20) 16720013

($26.50) 2552104
$6,919.65 2552105
$8,624.18 2554470

$175.00 2555670
$15,677.13

"Paid Chk# 047771

E 609-00000-252

6/17/2021
Beer Purchase

CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
$627.00 582660

Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $627.00
‘Paid Chk# 047772  6/17/2021 COMCAST
E 609-00000-329 Cable/Internet $177.70 JUNE 2021 SERVICES
Total COMCAST $177.70
"Paid Chi# 047773 6/17/2021  DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 06/11/21 11;32:921\2
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

Check Amt_in
(§53.25) 1396387

609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $90.00 1399858.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $15,745.45 1402273
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $8,629.30 1407166

Total DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING $24,411.50

"Paid Chk# 047774  6/17/2021  FEDEX / KINKOS

E 609-00000-340 Advertising $42.73 061700008872 SALES PRINTS - MLS
Total FEDEX/KINKOS $42.73
“Paid Chk# 047775  6/17/2021  FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $19.98 075022/G SUPPLIES - PW
Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE $19.98
"Paid Chk# 047776  6/17/2021 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $26.32 1050536 MAY 2021 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $26.33 1050536 MAY 2021 LOCATES
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $52.65
“Paid Chk# 047777  6/17/2021  HAMMERHEART BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $552.00 2021-184
Total HAMMERHEART BREWING CO. $552.00
"Paid Chk# 047778  6/17/2021  HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,463.25 412962
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,564.45 414752

Total HOHENSTEINS INC $3.027.70

"Paid Chi# 047779  6/17/2021  HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES

E 101-43100-212 Gas & Ol $145.31 ACCT #012-558-511
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Ol $145.31 ACCT #012-558-511
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Ol $72.65 ACCT #012-558-511
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Ol $181.63 ACCT #012-558-511
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Oil $181.65 ACCT #012-558-511
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Ol $272.81

E 101-42260-212 Gas & Oil $68.70

Total HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES $1,068.06

“Paid Chk# 047780  6/17/2021 HYDRO KLEAN

E 770-00000-420 Sewer Cleaning/Televising $22,192.06 074181 SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING
Total HYDRO KLEAN $22,192.06

"Paid Chk# 047781  6/17/2021  INBOUND BREWCO

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $230.00 10643
Total INBOUND BREWCO $230.00
Paid Chk# 047782 6/17/2021  INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $243.00 2969
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $290.00 2982
Total INVICTUS BREWING CO. $533.00
Paid Chk# 047783  6/17/2021  JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $290.25 3162260
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $6,566.45 3162498

Total JJ TAYLOR $6,856.70
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

06/11/21 11:22 AM
Page 3

Paid Chk# 047784  6/17/2021 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

_ Ceck Amt »

Invoice Comment

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $168.91 1812186
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,365.52 1812187
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $772.27 1812188
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,329.01 1813619
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $825.03 1813620
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $37.21 1813621
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,383.59 1813622
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,731.35 1817319
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $154.42 1817320
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,570.08 1817321
Total JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $19,337.39
‘Paid Chi# 047785  6/17/2021 M AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $2,884.86 322018
Total M AMUNDSON LLP $2,884.86

"Paid Chi? 047786  6/17/2021 MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER
E 770-00000-388 MWCC Charges $9,740.88
Total MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER $9,740.88

0001125455  JULY 2021 SEWER CHARGES

‘Paid Chie# 047787  6/17/2021 MIDAMERIGA ADMINISTRATIVE

G 101-21716 Other Retirement $150.00 JUNE 2021 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE $150.00
"Paid Chic 047788  6/17/2021  MKL SERVICES, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 06172021 WEEK ENDING 06/05/2021
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 06172021 WEEK ENDING 06/19/2021
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $200.00

"Paid Chic# 047789 6/17/2021 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $249.50
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $192.00
Total MODIST BREWING COMPANY $441.50

E-22136
E-22422

‘Paid Chick 047790  6/17/2021  MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $3,190.00
E 101-41500-308 Consultant Fees $2,160.00
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $8,643.40
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell Bldg $262.00
E 310-43100-520 Buildings and Structures $1,131.00
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $844.80

$638.00
$8,716.80
$4,704.25

E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures
E 421-00000-303 Engineering Fees
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees

R10481000.0-8 GENERAL SERVICES

R10481025.0-3 2040 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
R10481027.0-2 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
R10481030.0-2 LANDINGS OF LEXINGTON PROJECT
R10481034.0-1 SALT SHED

R10481036.0-1 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
R10481039.0-1 MEMORIAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS
R10481043.0-4 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
R10481044.0-4 NPDES PHASE 1l MS4

E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $23,340.70 R-10481046.0- WATER SUPPLY FEASIBILITY STUDY
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,983.80 R10481047.0-3 STORM WATER STUDY
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  $55,614.75
‘Paid Chik# 047791  6/17/2021 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $157.48 0003495881 MAY 2021 SERVICES
Total OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY $157.48
"Paid Chi# 047792 6/17/2021  PACE ANALYTICAL
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $71.00 211000334419 WATER TEST FEE
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CITY OF LEXINGTON a1 1122
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

___Check Amt __Invoice Comment

T $71.00

Total PACE ANALYTICAL

“Paid Chk# 047793 6/17/2021  PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $392.00 1284781
Total PAUSTIS & SONS $392.00
‘Paid Chk# 047794  6/17/2021 _ PEPSI COLA COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $80.00 54280659
Total PEPSI COLA COMPANY $80.00
"Paid Chi# 047795  6/17/2021  PETRACEK, BILL
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement . $200.00 JULY 2021
E 101-41500-321 Telephone _$100.00 JULY 2021
Total PETRACEK, BILL $300.00
"Paid Chk# 047796 6/17/2021 _ PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,700.71 6212684
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $752.34 6213685
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $63.21 6213686
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase _ $97.21 6216378

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $2,613.47

‘Paid Chi# 047797  6/17/2021  PIRTEK MIDWAY

E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $332.94 MI-T00007407 LOADER REPAIRS
E 101-43100-221 Equipment Parts $6.89 MI-T00007427 LOADER REPAIR PARTS
Totai PIRTEK MIDWAY $339.83
Paid Chk## 047798  6/17/2021 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $4.78 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $4.78 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $1.44 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $6.45 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $6.45 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $50.44 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $25.80 992678923 TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
Total POPP COMMUNICATIONS $100.14
"Paid Chk# 047799  6/17/2021  PREMIUM WATERS, INC
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $3.00 318176823 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $3.00 318176823 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $3.00 318176823 JUNE 2021 SERVICE
Total PREMIUM WATERS, INC $9.00
Paid Chk# 047800  6/17/2021 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $249.00 700060 MAY 2021 ADVERTISING
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $153.60 703812 ORD. 21-02 PUBLICATION
E 730-00000-351 Legal Notices Publishing $798.72 704326 2020 DRINKING WATER REPORT

Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $1,201.32

Paid Chk# 047801 6/17/2021 PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $285.50 W-23277
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $71.00 W-23278
Total PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC $356.50

Paid Chk# 047802  6/17/2021  ROSEVILLE, CITY OF
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $849.48 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 06/11/21 11:;:92'\2
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

| | | ____Check Amt __Invoice Comment
Contracted Services ' $242.71 0230137  JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES

E 101-42260-230

E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services - $242.71 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $121.35 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.72 0230137 JUNE 2021 IT SERVICES

Total ROSEVILLE, CITY OF $2,427.10

Paid Chi# 047803  6/17/2021  SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.

E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $466.16 2626930
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $97.90 2629539
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $234.66 2630722
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $798.72
"Paid Chik# 047804  6/17/2021  SMITH & GLASER, L.L.C.
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $5,070.00 201800 JAN 2021 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $6,750.00 201800 FEB 2021 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $7,120.00 201800 MAR 2021 PROSECUTIONS

Total SMITH & GLASER, L.L.C. $18,940.00

"Paid Chi# 047805  6/17/2021 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,494.86 2087284
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,687.52 2087286
Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN $3,182.38

"Paid Chk# 047806  6/17/2021  SP3, LLC

E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $472.50 W-102104
Total SP3,LLC $472.50
"Paid Chk# 047807  6/17/2021 ST CLOUD REFRIGERATION
E 609-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $779.54 W65983 COOLER REPAIRS - MLS
Total ST CLOUD REFRIGERATION $779.54
"Paid Chi# 047808  6/17/2021  STACKED DECK BREWING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $406.00 002608
Total STACKED DECK BREWING $406.00
"Paid Chi# 047809  6/17/2021 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $79.73 5539985 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $79.73
Paid Chk# 047810  6/17/2021  TOTAL REGISTER
E 609-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $285.85 58838 SCANNERS - MLS
Total TOTAL REGISTER $285.85
"Paid Chk# 047811 6/17/2021 _ TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $49.71 WO-1130390-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS $49.71
"Paid Chi# 047812  6/17/2021  WALLEN-FRIEDMAN & FLOYD, PA
E 101-41500-304 Legal Fees $225.00 2399 LEGAL SERVICES
Total WALLEN-FRIEDMAN & FLOYD, PA $225.00

"Paid Chi# 047813 6/17/2021 _ WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $424.40 173401
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CITY OF LEXINGTON oozt 1122 A
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

iC

Total WINE COMPANY

$424.40
"Paid Chk# 047814 6/17/2021  XCEL ENERGY
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $27.27 734573766  MAY 2021 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $27.27
"Paid Chk# 047815  6/17/2021  PITNEY BOWES
E 101-43500-322 Postage $42.60 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
E 101-41500-322 Postage $23.86 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
E 101-42260-322 Postage $5.14 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
E 609-00000-322 Postage $25.56 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
E 651-00000-322 Postage $5.11 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
E 730-00000-322 Postage $34.08 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
E 770-00000-322 Postage $34.08 3104744520 Q2 2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Total PITNEY BOWES $170.43

10100 4M FUND  $212,035.00

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $39,260.01
220 LOVELL BUILDING $262.00
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $1,131.00
405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND $638.00
421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $8,716.80
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $95,985.54
651 STORM WATER FUND $7,288.60
730 WATER FUND $25,501.61
770 SEWER FUND $33,251.44

$212,035.00
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10100 4M FUND

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

nCoCK Amt

May 2021 to June 2021

Invoice  Co

06/11/21 11:21 AM
Page 1

‘Paid Chi# 002872E  5/17/2021 _ MISC CUSTOMERS
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $23.01 SHOP SUPPLIES
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $23.01
Paid Chi# 002873E  5/17/2021  HOME DEPOT
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $242.84 SHOP SUPPLIES AND TOOLS
Total HOME DEPOT $242.84

" "Paid Chk# 002874E
E 101-43100-210

5/17/2021  FLEET FARM
Operating Supplies

$187.31 1324 SHOP SUPPLIES - PARKS

Total FLEET FARM $187.31
‘Paid Chk# 002875E  5/17/2021 DOLLAR TREE STORES
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $6.43 CLEANING SUPPLIES
E 609-00000400 Genera! Maintenance $2.14 CLEANING SUPPLIES
Total DOLLAR TREE STORES $8.57

"Paid Chik# 002876E

E 730-00000-404
E 730-00000-404

5/17/2021 MISC CUSTOMERS

Repair Machinery/Equipment
Repair Machinery/Equipment

$771.72 FENCESCR. 9 FENCE - WELLHOUSE

($617.37) FENCESCR. 9 FENCE - WELLHOUSE

Total MISC CUSTOMERS $154.35
"Paid Chk# 002877E  5/17/2021 _ MISC CUSTOMERS
E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $280.24 LIFEASST108 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - FIRE DPT
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $280.24

"Paid Chk# 002878E

5/17/2021

ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS

E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV76191935 APR 2021 SERVICES
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $14.99 INV76191935 APR 2021 SERVICES
Total ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS $29.98
"Paid ChicF 002879E  5/17/2021 _ MISC CUSTOMERS
E 10143500430 Miscellaneous $103.75 1522 SUPPLIES - CLEAN-UP DAY
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $103.75
Paid Chk# 002880E  5/3/3021 CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $94.68 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $254.11 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $67.13 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $29.47 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Total CONNEXUS ENERGY $445.39
Paid Chk# 002881E  5/3/2021 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $355.99 4235774063 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $111.31 4235774063 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $74.22 4235774063 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $231.29 4235774063 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Total LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE $772.81
Paid Chie# 002882E 5/3/2021 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,205.43 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $627.54 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $418.37 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $2,057.67 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental insurance $491.01 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
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E 101-41500-160
E 101-43100-160
E 101-45200-160
E 101-41500-160
E 609-00000-160
E 101-41500-160

Health/DetaI Insuran

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021 to June 2021

ek At

06/11/21 11:21 AM
Page 2

Paid Chk# 002884E

"Pald Chk# 002883E

G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance

E 101-43100-381
E 101-45200-381
E 651-00000-381
E 730-00000-381
E 770-00000-381
E 609-00000-381
E 101-45200-381
E 770-00000-381
E 101-43100-381
E 101-42260-381
E 101-41500-381
E 101-43100-386

$784.33 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Health/Dental Insurance $1,236.77 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Health/Dental Insurance $824.52 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Health/Dental Insurance $1,090.51 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Health/Dental Insurance $1,205.43 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Health/Dental Insurance $819.69 104204208 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Total HEALTHPARTNERS $10,761.27
5/26/2021 AFLAC
$143.68 502819 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Total AFLAC $143.68
5/14/2021 XCEL ENERGY
Electric Utilities $64.97 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $64.97 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $32.49 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $348.95 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $81.21 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $1,172.90 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $22.44 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $184.18 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $48.75 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $138.17 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Electric Utilities $200.29 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Street Lights $545.12 728167794 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $2,904.44

"Paid Chk# 002885 5/23/2021  CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $270.79 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $56.49 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $56.49 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $56.50 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $56.49 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $56.49 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $201.91 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $264.07 MAR-APR 2021 UTILITIES
‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 $1,019.23
Paid Chk# 002886E 5/3/2021 DELTA DENTAL
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $186.10 CNS00006751 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $91.02 CNS00006751 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $60.68 CNS00006751 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $188.45 CNS00006751 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Total DELTA DENTAL $526.25
“Paid Chk# 002887E  5/7/2021 PITNEY BOWES
E 101-43500-322 Postage $125.00 POSTAGE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $70.00 POSTAGE
E 101-42260-322 Postage $15.00 POSTAGE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $75.00 POSTAGE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $15.00 POSTAGE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $100.00 POSTAGE
E 770-00000-322 Postage $100.00 POSTAGE
Total PITNEY BOWES $500.00

"Paid Chk# 002888E

5/12/2021 PERA
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May 2021 to June 2021

_CheckAmt __Invoice Comment_

G 101-21704 PERA

$1,943.35 05/12/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,242.34 05/12/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $1,976.87 05/26/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,281.01 05/26/2021 PAYROLL

Total PERA $8,443.57

Paid Chk# 002889E 5/8/2021 HSA BANK

G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholding $550.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $6.75 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total HSA BANK $556.75

10100 4MFUND  $27,103.44
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $20,985.46
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $4,835.72
651 STORM WATER FUND $103.99
730 WATER FUND $659.79
770 SEWER FUND $518.48

$27,103.44
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 5/28/2021 - 6/3/2021

Page: 1
Jun 03, 2021 03:08PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
13846 06/03/2021 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
13847 06/03/2021 CLIMATE MAKERS, INC. 1,425.00
13848 06/03/2021 DEPUTY REGISTRAR #150 326.75
13849 06/03/2021 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE 56.00
13850 06/03/2021 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 1,465.00
13851 06/03/2021 MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW, LLC 110.00
13852 06/03/2021 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 61.59
13853 06/03/2021 QUILLLLC 14272
13854 06/03/2021 SHRED-N-GO, INC 60.29
13855 06/03/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,161.07
2021025 06/03/2021 DELTA DENTAL 1,161.20
2021026 06/03/2021 OPTUM 15.00
2021027 06/03/2021 U S BANK 1,022.82
Grand Totals: 7,082.44

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 06/11/21 11:33 AM

Page 1
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©
May 2021
2021

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

Revenue $2,165,477.93 $55,321.68 $511,982.86 $1,653,495.07 23.64%
Expenditure $2,165,477.95 $136,341.02 $841,661.23 $1,323,816.72 38.87%
-$81,019.34 -$329,678.37
FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
$0.00 -$100,000.00
FUND 229 CARES ACT FUND
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $248,000.00 $0.00 $118,689.31 $129,310.69 47.86%
Expenditure $493,200.00 $7,195.00 $243,112.25 $250,087.75 49.29%
-$7,195.00 -$124,422.94
FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue $166,459.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,459.00 0.00%
Expenditure $166,459.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,459.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $242,000.00 $0.00 $7.266.00 $234,734.00 3.00%
$0.00 $16,734.00
FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,535.87 $0.00 $1,347.84 $1,188.03 53.15%
Expenditure $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 0.00%
$0.00 $1,347.84
FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $213,200.00 $0.00 $213,200.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $213,200.00 $225.28 $21,865.66 $191,334.34 10.26%

-$225.28 $191,334.34



CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©
May 2021
2021 May 2021
R EEEEaadet e MID Amount YD Ar
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,071.00 $4,071.00 $4,071.00
Expenditure $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,071.00 $4,071.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $78,389.29 $115.60 $231.22
Expenditure $21,938.36 $0.00 $15,261.05
$115.60 -$15,029.83
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $110,713.91 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $98,250.00 $0.00 $81,875.00
$0.00 -$81,875.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $6,778.64 $0.00 $6,778.64
$0.00 -$6,778.64
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,355,700.00 $331,913.70 $1,450,648.03
Expenditure $3,459,687.31 $252,007.51 $1,486,648.93
$79,906.19 -$36,000.90
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $48,200.00 $0.00 $10,554.53
Expenditure $71,755.67 $2,907.99 $27,572.06
-$2,907.99 -$17,017.53
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $222,000.00 $100.00 $206,894.02
Expenditure $239,080.69 $10,682.16 $99,990.59
-$10,582.16 $106,903.43
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $294,000.00 $3,713.62 $227,807.88
Expenditure $427,573.88 $18,617.54 $154,625.88
-$14,903.92 $73,182.00
Report Total -$32,740.90 -$317,230.60

06/11/21 11:33 AM
Page 2

2021
2021 % YTD

$0.00 100.00%

$4,071.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%
$78,158.07 0.29%
$6,677.31 69.56%
$110,713.91 0.00%
$16,375.00 83.33%
$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 100.00%

$1,905,051.97 43.23%
$1,973,038.38 42.97%
$37,645.47 21.90%
$44,183.61 38.42%
$15,105.98 93.20%
$139,090.10 41.82%
$66,192.12 77.49%
$272,948.00 36.16%
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To: Mayor Murphy and City Council
From: Bill Petracek, City Administra{ .
Date: June 11, 2021 =
Re: Proposed Lexmgton City Park Sign Design

Enclosed you will find a proposed Lexington City Park sign design from Norhart that has been
reviewed and recommended for approval by the Park Board. Their architect drafted this design
at no cost to the City. The recommendation is for the City Council to only approve the design of
the sign, as the type of sign and the cost involved are yet to be determined.

Based on the estimates to construct a nice looking sign, we would need to budget for funds in
2022. Currently we have quotes for different styles of signs ranging from $8,000 to $2,105. The
discussion will be as to how elaborate of a sign does the City Council want to install in the new
park.

Norhart is still discussing if they are going to donate additional funds toward the sign or not — 1
would not count on funds coming from them. The sign is not a part of the approved park plans,
and there are no requirements for them to pay money toward the sign as they have already built
the park for us — free of charge - and given us $84,000 in park dedication fees. Any funds they
would donate toward the sign would be a gift.
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